##

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

DESIGNATED RATE SCHEDULES
FOR

PONTOTOC ELECTRIC POWER ASSOCIATION

SEASONAL DEMAND AND ENERGY SERVICE - TRANSITION PERIOD

Residential Service
Schedule RS
Customer Charge $18.20
Energy Charge
First 2,000 kWh
Additional kWh

General Power Service
Schedule GSA
Part 1 (Less Than 50 kW)
Single-Phase Charge $19.80
Three-Phase Charge $39.60
Energy Charge (kWh)

Part 2 (51-1000 kW)
Single-Phase Charge $19.80
Three-Phase Charge $39.60
Demand Charge (per kW)
0- 50 kW
51 - 1,000 kW
Energy Charge
First 15,000 kWh
Additional kWh

Part 3
Customer Charge $339.42
Demand Charge (per kW)
0 - 1,000 kW
1,001 - 5,000 kW
Energy Charge (kWh)

Outdoor Lighting Service
70 W LED (Security Light)
100 W HPS (Security Light)
175 W MVI (Security Light)
140 W LED (Streetlight)
200 W HPS (Streetlight)
400 W MHL (Streetlight)
400 W HPS (Streetlight)
400 W MHF (Floodlight)
128 W LEDF (Floodlight)
30' Pole
35' Pole
40' Pole

The resulting rates do not reflect tax, if applicable.

May-23

Rates

$0.10626
$0.09788

$0.12005

$0.000
$13.950

$0.12005
$0.07203

$13.400
$12.680
$0.07347

$9.103

$7.214

$7.955
$11.380
$10.764
$16.519
$17.846
$21.769
$11.450
$2.000

$4.000

$7.000



