## May-23

## TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

## DESIGNATED RATE SCHEDULES FOR

## PONTOTOC ELECTRIC POWER ASSOCIATION

## SEASONAL DEMAND AND ENERGY SERVICE - TRANSITION PERIOD

Residential Service		Rates
Schedule RS Customer Charge Energy Charge First 2,000 kWh Additional kWh	\$18.20	\$0.10626 \$0.09788
General Power Service		
Schedule GSA Part 1 (Less Than 50 kW) Single-Phase Charge Three-Phase Charge Energy Charge (kWh)	\$19.80 \$39.60	\$0.12005
Part 2 (51-1000 kW) Single-Phase Charge Three-Phase Charge Demand Charge (per kW)	\$19.80 \$39.60	
0 - 50 kW 51 - 1,000 kW Energy Charge		\$0.000 \$13.950
First 15,000 kWh Additional kWh		\$0.12005 \$0.07203
Part 3		
Customer Charge Demand Charge (per kW) 0 - 1,000 kW 1,001 - 5,000 kW Energy Charge (kWh)	\$339.42	\$13.400 \$12.680 \$0.07347
Outdoor Lighting Service		
70 W LED (Security Light) 100 W HPS (Security Light) 175 W MVI (Security Light) 140 W LED (Streetlight) 200 W HPS (Streetlight) 400 W MHL (Streetlight) 400 W HPS (Streetlight) 400 W MHF (Floodlight) 128 W LEDF (Floodlight) 30' Pole 35' Pole 40' Pole		\$9.103 \$7.214 \$7.955 \$11.380 \$10.764 \$16.519 \$17.846 \$21.769 \$11.450 \$2.000 \$4.000 \$7.000

The resulting rates do not reflect tax, if applicable.